Shorelandr

BOAT TRAILERS
‘ S$S1161 $S1163
9” Fender Replacement Kit 9” Fender Replacement Kit - LF/RR

SS1164
9” Fender Replacement Kit - LF/RR

Assembly Instructions

Remove existing hardware and fender.
4 - 3/8" X 1” hex nuts

4 - 3/8” flange lock nuts

2 - cupwashers

2 - special washers

Top Fender Mounting Instructions:

Place nine inch (9”) fender (REF #1) onto fender support bracket
matching up the hole locations on both the fender and the fender
support bracket. (Older trailer models will not have holes on top of
step pads on fender support brackets.)

 $S1161 is
shown in
drawing

Secure the nine inch (9”) fender to the fender support bracket using
5/16" X 1” carriage bolts (REF.#2), 5/16” lock washers (REF #4)
and 5/16” hex nuts.

If your fender support brackets do not have the holes in the step pads for mounting this
fender - Drill four (4) 11/32" holes through step pads on fender support brackets matching new fender hole
locations. Use the new hardware supplied with kit if mounting down through fender as shown in drawing.

Side Fender Mounting Instructions:

Replace the nine inch (“9) fender use existing hardware.
4 -3/8" X 1" hex nuts

4 - 3/8” flange lock nuts

2 - cupwashers

2 - special washers

Tighten and assembly is complete.

Material List

REF# PART# DECRIPTION QTy.
1 6184501 9" POLY MOLDED FENDER - WHITE (SS1161) 1

- 6184503 9" POLY MOLDED FENDER - BLACK (SS1161) 1

- 6184506 9" POLY MOLDED FENDER - ANTIQUE WHITE (SS1161) 1

- 6088701 9" CUT FENDER - LF/RR - WHITE (SS1163) 1

- 6088703 9" CUT FENDER - LF/RR - BLACK (SS1163) 1

- 6088706 9" CUT FENDER - LF/RR -ANTIQUE WHITE (SS1163) 1

- 6088001 9” CUT FENDER - RF/LR - WHITE (SS1164) 1

- 6088003 9" CUT FENDER - RF/LR - BLACK (SS1164) 1

- 6088006 9" CUT FENDER - RF/LR - ANTIQURE WHITE (SS1164) 1

2 0210055 5/16" X 3/4” CARRIAGE BOLT 4

3 1410069 5/16" HEX FINISH NUT 4

4 1310025 5/16" S/T MED LOCK WASHER 4
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